Last Name
Amman (nee Schroeder)
Amman
Amman
Amman
Amman
Amman
Bzawy
Bell (nee McKinnon)
Bell
Bennett
Bennett (nee Muir)
Bennett
Bennett
Bennett
Bennett
Bennett
Bennett
Bennett
Bennett
Bennett
Bennett
Bennett
Bennett
Beyette
Boechers
Boechers
Boechers
Boechers
Boechers
Boechers
Boechers
Booth
Booth
Booth

Tertle Rever (Cemetery
Buncal Seanch

Ochre River, Manitoba

First Name
Etta
Friederike
Heinrich
Harry Bruno
Henry

Fredrick John (Fritz)

Max

Dorothy
William David
Alice

Amy

(Baby Son)
Donald B.
Doris

Howard
Howard S.
Lillian Frances
Jonathon
Sidney

Verna
William
William Sidney
Winnifred E.
Wayne

Annie

August
Charles (baby)
John

Karl

Lena

Wuebke
Andrew Stanley
George A.
Henry

DOB
1924
1876
1880
1952
1911
1912
1924
1916
1898
1905
1907
1946
1907
1923
1929
1900
1910
1902
1864
1909
1897
1925
1874
1949
1933
1887
1972
1910
1925
1911
1886
1894
1877

DOD
2009
1959
1955
2009
1993
2001
2013
2006
1983
1981
1995
1946
1970
2006
2015
1967
2005
1986
1938
1993
1986
2002
1962
2011
1989
1969
1972
1992
1974
1989
1964
1987
1969
1898

Section
14
3
3
14
3
14
6
1
1
12
8
8
13



Booth
Booth
Booth
Bothwell
Brink

Brink

Brink

Brink
Brooks (nee Young)
Brooks
Brown (no marker)
Cameron
Campbell (Military - gunner)
Cassidy
Cassidy
Cassidy
Cassidy
Cassidy
Cassidy
Cassidy
Cassidy
Christensen
Christensen
Christensen
Christensen (nee Middelton)
Claeys
Cleave
Cleave
Cleave
Cleave
Cleave
Cleave
Cleave
Coutts
Coutts
Coutts
Coutts

Cull

Cull

Cull
D'Aoust
DeVries
DeVries
DeVries
DeVries
DeVries
DeVries

Isabella
James Arthur
Mary
Gertrude M.
Elso
Margaret
Petronella
William
Almeda Helena
Charles Herbert
Marion
Archibald
Frank N.
Clayton
Eilleen

Ethel May
Herbert
Robert

Ruth Margerite
Sylvia

Wilfred

Carl

Kenneth
Lloyd

Mildred
Albert

Clifford W.
Edna

Eldon G.
Goldwyn
Lorne

Thelma
William Bertie
James George
Jean W.
Lloyd J.
Mary C.

Elma

Harry C.
Wilbert (Webb)
Patricia

Etta

Geeske

Fred

Gerhard (Pat)
Trientye
Johanna

1890

1901
1903
1935
1906
1934
1880
1880

1889

1911
1938
1890
1918
1881
1923
1915
1929
1889
1924
1935
1900
1938
1941
1896
1928
1886
1918
1917
1924
1872
1923
1946
1887
1888
1892
1926
1947
1897
1909
1899
1901
1863
1908

1901
1975
1924
1982
1988
2015
1989
2010
1956
1954
1947
1962
1984
1981
2007
1952
1986
1967
2003
1984
1997
1965
2008
2013
1942
2013
1989
1990
1976
1972
1966
1983
2013
1940
1959
1946
1973
1972
1958
2008
1997
1935
1999
1984
1975
1937
2002

10
14
14
14
14

11

12
13
12
13
12
12
112



Eidt

Eidt
Falconer
Falconer
Falk
Fitzpatrick
Fitzpatrick
Fordyce
Fordyce
Fordyce
Fordyce
Foster
Foster
Foster
Foster
Foster
Foster
Foster
Foster
Furlong
Furlong
Furlong
Geertsema
Geertsema
Geertsema
Geertsema
Geertsema

Geertsema (nee Schroeder)
Geisel (nee Gunn)

Geisel
Gibson
Gibson
Gilroy
Gilroy
Gilroy
Gilroy
Gilroy
Giroux
Giroux

Giroux (nee Miron)

Giroux
Gunn

Gunn (nee Matheson)

Gunn
Gunn
Gunn
Haight

Hazel V.
John W,
Elizabeth
William
Donald
Phyllis

Pat

Eva Jane
Joseph
Joyce

Roy

Alice Ellen
Clifton
Conroy Sheldon
David
Gerald W.
Gordon

Roy

Violet
Isabella
James R.
John Cook
Adolf

Alex (Sr.)
Alex
Christine
Garth

Herta

Ann

John (Jack)
Charles E.
M. Irene

Ida M.
Melvin Richard
Robert
Robert G.
William (Bill)
Bernard A.
Julien Joseph
Elizabeth
Lambert
Arletta Mabel
Catherine
Donald
Katie
Victoria
Horace J.

1903
1905

1949
1942

1883
1889
1929
1924
1881
1923
1961
1873
1921
1944
1913
1916
1881
1923
1864
1931
1895
1921
1897
1967
1927
1855
1875
1905
1911
1918
1907
1865
1909
1912
1877
1913
1881
1915

1833
1832
1856

1898

1976
1982
1931
1931
2002
1989
2003
1956
1978
2006
2014
1975
2007
1986
1950
1921
2001
1990
2006
1979
1986
1933
1986
1982
2013
1988
1968
2012
1946
1962
1977
1997
2003
1921
1916
1972
2004
1956
2004
1959
1997
1910
1917
1915
1939
1962
1976
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Haight

Haight

Haight

Haight (nee Moore)
Haight

Haight

Haight

Haight

Harness

Harness
Herrington
Herrington
Herrington
Herrington
Herrington
Herrington
Herrington

Hess

Hodges

Hodgson

Howatt

Howatt (nee Gilroy)
Howatt

Howe (nee Cotts)
Howe

Hoy

Hoy (nee Wishart)
Hoy

Hoy (nee Gieb)
Hoy

Hoy

Hudson

Hudson

Hudson

Inkster (nee Hoy)
Johnson

Jones

Jones

Jones

Kabel

Kabel

Kardoes

Kardoes

Kardoes

Karton

Kemash

Kemash

Janet

John Glenn
M.D. Grace
Mary Edna
Mary Margaret
T. Bruce
William A.
William Porter
Fred

Edward Alfred
Clarence M.
Clinton

Herb

Herbert L.
Mary

Milton

Rose Edna
Joan

Etta

Thelma Edith Ellen
John Harrison
Emily Ellen
Gordon

Jane

William

Agnes

Edith Jane
James Lawrence
Mona Lucille
James
Thomas
Herbert
Howard
Phyllis

Gladys

Bertha Christina
Alice M.
Edward C.
Stanley Royce
Cotthailf
Gertrude M.
Alex

Nettie

Wilfred John
Charles
Barbara

Peter

1943
1897
1907

1907
1891

1878
1926
1905
1872

1907
1910
1879
1876
1950
1933
1951
1900
1916
1936

1875
1900
1935
1937
1874
1908
1921
1940
1925
1913

6 mo.

1903
1892
1940

1908
1915
1938
1926
1951
1946

1940
2011
1975
2005
1908
1975
1975
1936
1952
2005
1958
1940
1986

1978
1969
1953
2012
1980
2007
1987
2010
2015
1913

1957
1971
1998
2015
1932
1995
1998
1940
1985
1937
1897
1979
1961
1999
1896
1907
1970
1967
1952
2003
2012
1999
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King (nee Myers)
King

Koop
Kuiper
Langdown
Langdown
Langford
Langford
Langford
Langford
Linton
Linton
Linton
Linton
Linton
Linton
Linton
Linton
Linton
Long

Long
Lounsbury
MacDonald
MacDonald
MacDonald (nee McKinnon)
MacMillan
MacMillan
MacMillan
MacMillan
MacMillan
MacMillan
McDonald
McDonald
McDonald
Mclntyre
Mclintyre
Mclntyre
Mclintyre
Mclntyre
Mclintyre
Mclntyre
Mclintyre
Mclntyre
McKinnon
McKinnon
McKinnon (nee Mason)
McKinnon

Elizabeth M.
Frederick James
Henry
Engelke
Irene E.
Walter G.
Delmer
Florence
George (Gus)
Sandra
Alexander S.
Eila J.

Guy

Harry

Jane

Mamie
Minnie
Thomas H.
William

Ella May
Morris

Linda

John

John Archibald
Mary
Christopher
Derek Shawn
Elmer

James H.
Maria
Ronald J.
Christina
Donald
Johny

Daniel
Daniel K.
Darrell Daniel
Elizabeth J.
Esma

Gilbert
Harold E.
Mayme
Marvin H.
Alexander
Annie May
Bessie

David W.

1932
1906
1908
1904
1931
1888
1889
1956
1898
1893
1887
1900
1865
1914
1904
1861
1907

1948

1970
1973
1913
1873
1881
1954
1888

1896
1868
1916
1951
1881
1919
1943
1919
1904
1910
1931

1958

1926
1947
2017
1962
1965
1994
2013
1953
1973
1956
1899
1898
1980
1977
1948
2010
1986
1948
1952
1916
1916
2012
1935
1949
1959
1970
1979
2002
1949
1974
1954
1898
1906
1897
1939
1968
1987
1958
2003
2011
1919
1987
1921
2014
1897
1984
1983
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McKinnon
McKinnon
McKinnon
McKinnon
McKinnon
McKinnon
McKinnon
McKinnon
McKinnon
McLean
McLean
Marscella-Trertz
Mason
Mason
Matters
Matters
Matters
Meyerhoff
Meyerhoff
Middleton
Middleton
Miller
Miller
Milliken
Milliken (nee Peacock)
Moore
Moore
Morrison
Morrison
Morrison (nee Murchison)
Morrison
Morrison
Muir
Muller
Muller
Muller
Muller
Muller
Munro (nee Foster)
Niemann
Niemann
Normandin
Ogg

Ogsg

Ogg

Oltrop
Oltrop

Donald Archie
Dougall

John

Robert John
Laughlin
Mary Ann
Mary Flora
Russell L.
Virginia
Edward Wm.
Marjorie
Katie

Gordon
William MD
Florence Jane
Hazel Geraldine
John (Cpl)
Martha
Reinke

Etta E.
Harvey S.
John Henry
Lena

George
Margaret
Mary Jane
Thomas J.
Allan
Roderick
Christie Ann
Infant son of Roderick & Christie
Annie

Alex

Agte

Andreas
Frauke
Hinrich G.
Sophie Hinriette Christine
Irene

Otto

Sadie

Olive

James

Mary

William

Antje

John

1872

1913
1884

1887
1924

1928
1929
1892
1905
1873
1897
1916
1907
1873
1874
1870
1870
1900
1918

1876
1875

1867
1879
1905
1903
1880
1908
1901
1883
1890
1934
1880
1876
1911
1884
1885

1918
1946
1902
1996
1948
1929
1968
1924
2011
1977
2002
1946
1908
1921
1960
1997
1966
1964
1966
1953
1947
1982
1975
1971
1948
1955
1951
1905
1925
1900

1936
1966
2002
1967
1953
1941
1961
1958
1958
1995
1971
1954
1963
1961
1973
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Oltrop
Oltrop
Paetzold
Paetzold
Pascoe
Pockett (nee Cleave)
Pockett
Pockett
Pockett
Precourt
Recknell
Recknell
Reed
Reed
Reed
Reed
Reed
Reed
Reed
Reed
Robertson
Robinson
Robinson

Robinson (Royal Wpg Rfls)

Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Roos
Roos
Roos
Roos
Roos
Roos
Rosenkranz
Rosenkranz
Schroeder
Schroeder
Schroeder
Schroeder
Schroeder
Schroeder
Schroeder
Schnittjer
Schnittjer
Seekings

Nettie

Gerd
Bertha M.
Richard O.
Iva

Evelyn
Lawrence
Stanley
Stella
Matthew Keller
Sharon
Orville

Dale

David
David S.
Elizabeth
John N.
Lena
Maurice
Robert James
Edwin J.
Agnus Ross
Catherine
Charles H.
Ellen A.
Fred

James Edward
John F.
Nellie

Dierk

Gerd

Hilka

Janice Anita
Mary
Ranko

Max

Tini

Bruno
Evelyn Edith
Frieda
Harm
Hemkea
Herman
Norman
Greta
Richard
John (L/Corporal)

1909
1908
1901
1901
1919
1949
1922
1948
1924
2000
1949
1919
1938
1851
1882
1854

1907
1900
1888
1916
1893

1883
1889
1865
1891
1918
1889
1893
1960
1925
1920
1902
1903
1920
1957
1932
1895
1897
1931
1960
1921
1929

1994
1997
1984
1994
2007
1986
2016
1986
2017
2000
2015
2009
2013
1948
1906
1931
1956
1998
1987
1938
1980
1960

1965
1923
1952
1973
1958
1967
1988
1981
1971
1960
2015
1979
1980
1981
1951
1971
1980
1967
1976
2004
1967
2005
2011
1949
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Sexey
Sexey
Simpson
Simpson
Simpson
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Steer
Steer (nee Vincent)
Steer
Steeves
Steeves
Storgaard
Storgaard
Storgaard
Storgaard
Swannell
Swannell
Sweetman
Sweetman
Taylor
Thacker
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Turnbull
Turnbull
Urguhart
Urguhart
Voss

Voss

Voss

Voss
Walker
Walker
Walker
Watson
Weerts
Weerts
Weerts
Wildeboer
Williams
Willson

Chris

Ida

Joesph

Mary

Willard

Allan Hubert
Norris Howard
G. Margaret
Alexander Wilfred
Edwin

Emily

Henry W.
Cora

Lestor
Camilla

Knud G.
Marietta M.
Vilhelm

Ida

Robert Henry
Annette
Ronald
Melville George
Eleanor (Norrie)
Florence
Gertrude
James
Richard
Roland
Joesph
Maggie Ann
G.

Ross

Etta

Ippe

Mareke
Mareke

Bob

Elizabeth
Gordon
Garfield

Gerd
Margaret
Mary
Stientje

John H.

Ken

(83 yrs.)
1879
1865
1868

1945
1927
1917
1905
1875
1845
1874

1893
1923
1927
1891
1918
1911
1936
1931
1919
1928
1919
1895
1934
1890
1926
1905
1903

1894
1891
1866
1903
1945
1904
1910
infant
1886

1898
1904

1913

(83 yrs.)
1944
1923
1937

2008
1988
2013
1995
1898
1905
1901
1983
1983
1977
1984
2009
1977
1995
2011
1995
2009
2003
1998
1920
1973
1935
1981
2001
1982
1957

1963
1976
1941
2002
2013
1968
1991
1915
1963
1970
1930
1973
1907
1999



Willson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wishart
Wishart
Wishart
Wishart
Wishart
Wishart
Wishart
Would
Would
Would
Would
Wolanuk (nee Hoy)
Yard
Yard
Young
Young (nee Saunders)
Young

Monica
Leslie

Peter

Rose

Edgar (Ted)
Mary Ethel
Harriet
Henry A.
Herbert Charles
Peter Henry
Ruby
Arthur

Ann
George W.
Mary Ann
Lenore Edith
George Carr
Helen Laverna
Alfred H.
S.J.

W. Henry

1923
1913
1880
1891
1891
1889
1865
1889
1901
1861
1897
1892
1889

1939
1923
1922
1878
1856
1848

2000
1980
1966
1938
1957
1978
1927
1976
1985
1936
1999
1956
1965
1931
1895
2001
1993
2011
1952
1932
1926
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